9/9/02



	<u> </u>	-			
SEP 0 S 7	RECOR	09-16-2			
1 1	A.I		Was 101 1991		
To the Honor	rable Commissioner of Pate	1022214	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
1. METSO CORPORATION 2. 3.			Name: METSO PAPER, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Address: Fabianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland		
	□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}				
3. Nature of conv	eyance:				
Assignment			Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	Char	nge of Address			
Execution Date(s)): 1. 21 Augu: 2. 3.	st 2002			
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s)	09/535,382			
Being filed together with a new application.					
Patent Application No.(s):			Patent No.(s):		
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
			1		
Name:	William R. Evans		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1@ \$40.00 each		
	Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street		Check Enclosed		
New York, N.Y. 10023			Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:		
7 247 5446 44 77	00000034 09535382		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425		
FC:561	40.00 UP	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Signature:					
William R. Evans		1/67	September 3, 2002		
Name of Person		Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:					

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 16-6a

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Metso Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent Application(s) in the United States of America:

09/535,382 filed on March 24, 2000

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

AND WHEREAS, Metso Paper, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent Application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application(s), including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s) in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

Dated this 21st	of <u>August</u>	, 2002
	Metso Corporation Acres By:	Stell.
Witnessed by:	Jouko Yli-Kauppila V.P., Intellectual Property Rights	Erik Hellen V.P., Capital Funding
·	Anita Viitanen Assistant, IPR	Mari Ahola Secretary, Corporate Technology

PATENT REEL: 013273 FRAME: 0742